DCCV16-356-349, City of Palestine v. Jerry Laza. On

February 19th, 2018, after Plaintiff had removed the

case to Federal Court, the Court ordered that the City

of Palestine, Texas have and recover from Jerry Laza

as civil penalties (emphasis added) the sum of one

Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty-

Five Dollar ($163,155.0).

Jerry Laza’s appeal in the Twelfth Court of

Appeals was provided case number 12-18-00158-CV.

But the case was transferred from the Twelfth Court

of Appeals to the Sixth Court of Appeals in Texas by

the Supreme Court of Texas’s Docket Equalization

[...]

However, the case commenced in the

349th Judicial District Court in Anderson County,

Texas, where the Court ruled on September 20th,

2017, after Plaintiff removed the case to Federal

Court, that the City of Palestine, recover from Jerry

Laza as civil penalties the sum of one Hundred Sixty-

Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollar

($163,155.0).

Jerry Laza’s appeal was filed in the Twelfth

Court of Appeals and was provided case number 12-

18-00158-CV, however, due to the Supreme Court of

Texas’s Docket Equalization order on June 19th, 2018,

the case was transferred to from the Twelfth Court of